Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Fonix Corporation	Name: Lemout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V. Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Flanders Language Valley 50			
○ Corporation-State of Delaware	City: leper State: Belgium Zip; B-8900			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association			
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership			
	☑ Corporation- <u>Belgium</u>			
Security Agreement	☐ Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: <u>September 1, 1999</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade Mark Registration No.(s) 1,934,006			
Additional number(s) at	tached ☐ Yes ☒ No.			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:			
Name: Trina A. Longo, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Box 34	8. Deposit account number; 08-3038			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Trina A, Longo, Esq. Name of Person Signing December 19, 2002 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Attachment for Section 2 of Form PTQ-1594

Registration No. 1,934,006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN as its domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark. Please direct all communication to:

BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN 125 Summer Street Suite 1100 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 443-9292

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002588 FRAME: 0032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FONIX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1225 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to LERNOUT & HAUSPIE SPEECH PRODUCTS N.V., a Belgian corporation having a place of business at Flanders Language Valley 50, B-8900 Ieper, Belgium, and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of the servicemarks/trademarks, applications for trademark registration and trademark registrations owned by Fonix/ASI Corporation ("ASI") immediately prior to the merger of ASI with and into Assignor (the "Merger"), effective as of the date hereof, and now owed by Assignor as a result of the Merger, including, but not limited to, those servicemarks/trademarks, applications for trademark registrations and trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized or represented by such servicemarks/trademarks, applications for trademark registration and registrations thereof.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of such trademarks and registrations, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to the terms and provisions of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 19, 1999 by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and ASI and in the event of a conflict between this Trademark Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement (as affected by the Merger) shall control.

FONIX CORPORATION

Thomas A. Murslock

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002588 FRAME: 0033

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

In said County and State, before me this day of September, 1999, personally appeared Thomas A. Murdock, of Fonix Corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged that he executed the same as an officer of Fonix Corporation as a free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ID:

#831065 v/.4 - histigtd - ht9504Ldoc - 16281/36

THEODORE D. LUSTIG
Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 29, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002588 FRAME: 0034-

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Schedule of Trademark Property

Mark	Country	Dane.		
ASI Logo	United States	Status	Registration No.	Application No.
ASI Logo		Registered	1.619.633	74-016-058
ASI Logo	France	Registered	1.626.166	242099
	United Kingdom	Abandoocd	1.443.821	1443821
LANGUAGE MAKER	France	Registered	1.626,167	242100
LANGUAGE MAKER	United Kingdom	Expired	B1446595	
LANGUAGE MAKER	United States	Cancelled	1.625,774	1446595
POWERCARE	United States	Registered		74-029.642
POWERDICTATE	United States	Abandoned	2,049,435	74-521,995
POWERLAW.	United States	Abandoned		74-421.417
POWER-SECRETARY	United States		- 	74,521,997
POWERSCRIBE	United States	Registered	1.917.195	74-417,636
VOICE IMPACT		Registered	1,934,006	74-479-689
VOICE NAVIGATOR	United States	Registered	1.759,102	74-167_277
	United States	Registered	1,583,391	73-761.377
VOICE NAVIGATOR	France	Registered	1.626.168	24210:
VOICE NAVIGATOR	United Kingdom	Abandored	1443872	
VOICEWAVES	United States	Cancelled	1.682.336	1.443,822
LISTENING TO THE	United States	Abandoned	1.002.336	74-008,993
VAY YOU WORK				74-191.807
ISTENING TO THE YAY YOU WORK	United States	Abandoned		74.016.116
AC DICTATE				74-016,115
	United States	Abandoped		74-215.107
OWER-NAVIGATOR	United States	Abandoned		74-422,492
OICE DICTATE	United States	Abandoned		
OICE WINDOWS	United States	Abandoped		74-215,105
				74-215.106

[&]quot;Articulate Systems, Inc. has received correspondence from a third party claiming prior use of this mark.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002588 FRAME: 0035